 XTRM Series
XTR2N0300
HIGH-TEMPERATURE, 30V P-CHANNEL
POWER MOSFET FAMILY
DS-00455-13 rev2A 2015-02-20 1 of 10
© 2015 X-REL Semiconductor
FEATURES

PRODUCT HIGHLIGHT
High-current Shunt Regulator Current-improved Series Regulator
ORDERING INFORMATION
 X    TR    2N    03xx
      
Source:
X = X-REL Semi
 Process:
TR = HiTemp, HiRel
 Part family  Part number
Product Reference Temperature Range Package Pin Count Marking
XTR2N0325-TD -60°C to +230°C Tested bare die  XTR2N0325
XTR2N0350-TD -60°C to +230°C Tested bare die  XTR2N0350
XTR2N0325-D -60°C to +230°C Ceramic side brazed DIP 8 XTR2N0325
XTR2N0325-FE -60°C to +230°C Gull-wing flat pack with ePad 8 XTR2N0325
XTR2N0325-T -60°C to +230°C TO-257AA 3 XTR2N0325
XTR2N0350-T -60°C to +230°C TO-257AA 3 XTR2N0350
Other packages and packaging configurations possible upon request. For some packages or packaging configurations, MOQ may
apply.
VOUT
Rlim2